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No. 461, A.]l [Published November 30, 1955.
CHAPTER 678

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359af) of the statutes, relating to
an appropriation of $285.95 to Frank Odehnal.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359af) of the statutes is ereated

to read:
20.005 (1) (b)
359af. Frank Odehnal $285.95

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund the sum of
$285.95 to Frank Odehnal, 3518 West Galena Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin,
to compensate him for damages sustained to his automobile on October 6,
1948, when it was struck while lawfully parked on North Ardmore Avenue
in Whitefish Bay, Wisconsin, by a Wisconsin national guard truck operated
by a member of the Wisconsin national guard. Acceptance of this ap-
propriation by Frank Odehnal shall act as a full and complete release to
the ;tate of Wisconsin for any claim for damages arising out of this
accident.

Approved November 25, 1955.
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